GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EX-SERVICEMEN WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3858
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25™ MARCH, 2022

ECHS POLYCLINICS

3858. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new ECHS polyclinics in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Ongole in Andhra Pradesh;

(c) whether any proposal for opening up new ECHS polyclinics is under consideration of the
Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A pan India proposal is under consideration. The same is being reviewed to make it
financially sustainable. A type E Polyclinic at Ongole has been included in the above
proposal.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Same as para (b) above.
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